or Hong Kong, or use it to purchase wealth management products issued by licensed banks or other
relevant licensed institutions in Mainland China or Hong Kong, including but without limitation to
structured deposits, treasury bonds, central bank bills, bond repurchase, money funds and bond
funds.

Equity Financing Activities in the Past 12 Months

The Company had no financing activities involving issuance of equity securities in the past 12
months immediately prior to the date of this announcement.

− 10 −

Impact of the Placing on the Shareholding Structure of the Company

The table below sets forth the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) immediately after the Completion of the Placing, assuming the Placing will

be completed in full and there will be no other changes in the total share capital in issue of the

Company from the date of this announcement up to the Completion of the Placing.

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
Completion of the

Placing

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total
number of
Shares in
issue Note

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total
number of
Shares in
issue Note

Total number of H Shares held by
core connected persons 377,095,999 69.17% 377,095,999 66.74%

Number of H Shares held by other
public holders of H Shares 168,054,739 30.83% 168,054,739 29.74%

Placees 0 0.00% 19,900,000 3.52%

Total 545,150,738 100.00% 565,050,738 100.00%

Note: The percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Application for Listing

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for listing of, and permission to deal in, the

Placing Shares.

REGISTRATION AND FILING WITH REGULATORY AUTHORITIES IN THE PRC

After the Placing Shares are issued and listed on the Stock Exchange, the Company will register and

file with the regulatory authorities in the PRC in accordance with the relevant applicable laws and

regulations, including the filing with the CSRC.

− 11 −

Listing Rules Implications

CICC, being one of the Joint Placing Agents and an indirectly wholly-owned subsidiary of China